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HR 1236
Compassionate Assistance for Rape Emergencies Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Feb 26, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Mar 2, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/1236 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Abercrombie, Neil [D-HI-1] D · HI Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Feb 26, 2009

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Dec 2, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jan 15, 2010

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Jul 14, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 2, 2009

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Feb 26, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 26, 2009) 

Compassionate Assistance for Rape Emergencies Act of 2009 - Prohibits any federal funds from being provided to a

hospital under title XVIII (Medicare) of the Social Security Act or to a state, with respect to hospital services, under title

XIX (Medicaid) of such Act, unless the hospital meets certain conditions related to a woman who is a victim of sexual

assault, including that the hospital: (1) provides the woman with accurate and unbiased information about emergency

contraception; (2) offers emergency contraception to the woman; (3) provides the woman such contraception at the

hospital on her request; and (4) does not deny any such services because of the inability of the woman or her family to

pay.

Actions Timeline

Mar 2, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Feb 26, 2009: Introduced in House
Feb 26, 2009: Referred to House Energy and Commerce
Feb 26, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and
Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions
as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Feb 26, 2009: Referred to House Ways and Means
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